
Free Shuttle Bus ｜ Timetable

JRFrom FromOtake  

Station StationMuseum

Museum

11:20

12:20

11:35

12:35

13:00 13:15

14:20 14:35

15:00 15:15

15:40 15:55

16:20 16:35

17:10 17:25

※The timetable is only a guide for operation. It may vary depending on traffic conditions.

＜Operation period＞
From July 7 to November 24 (Except weekdays), August 6 to August 16 

＜Stopping Locations＞

JR Otake station east exit：Exit the ticket gate and go down the stairs 

                                                 to the left (East Exit),Go down the stairs on your left, 

                                                 go through the roundabout on your left, 

                                                 and the bus will stop at the end of the roundabout on your right.

SIMOSE ART MUSEUM：The bus will be parked at the rotary in front of the entrance building.

9:30

10:00

9:45

10:15

10:55 11:10

11:45 12:00

12:40 12:55

14:00 14:15

14:40 14:55

15:20 15:35

Otake Sta.
east exit

Taxi waiting area
under construction

←

Sta.

Museum


