Free Shuttle Bus | Timetable

<Operation period>

From July 7 to November 24 (Except weekdays), August 6 to August 16

<Stopping Locations>

JR Otake station east exit: Exit the ticket gate and go down the stairs

to the left (East Exit), Go down the stairs on your left,

go through the roundabout on your left,

and the bus will stop at the end of the roundabout on your right.

SIMOSE ART MUSEUM: The bus will be parked at the rotary in front of the entrance building.

From JR Otake Sta.

Station	Museum
9:30	9:45
10:00	10:15
10:55	11:10
11:45	12:00
12:40	12:55
14:00	14:15
14:40	14:55
15:20	15:35

From Museum

Museum	Station
11:20	11:35
12:20	12:35
13:00	13:15
14:20	14:35
15:00	15:15
15:40	15:55
16:20	16:35
17:10	17:25

under construction

east exit

^{*}The timetable is only a guide for operation. It may vary depending on traffic conditions.